Financial Aid CIS Survey SPO7 Summary

25 Respondents
23 Completed

48.00% Male
52.00% Female
0% Other

0% Under 18
32% 18-25
40% 26-39
24% 40-59
4% 60+

68% White/Caucasian

8% Latino(a)/Hispanic

8% Asian/Asian-American

8% Pacific Islander/Native Hawaiian
0% Black/African-American

0% American Indian/Alaska Native
4% Multiracial

4% Prefer not to answer

72% Full-time students
28% Part-time students

56% Undergraduate students
21.43% of undergraduate respondents reported taking 6-8 credit hours
78.57% of undergraduate respondents reported taking 12+ credit hours
44% Graduate students
54.55% of graduate respondents reported taking 5-8 credit hours
45.45% of graduate respondents reported taking 9+ credit hours

44% of respondents reported not working
20% reported working 1-29 hours per week
36% reported working 30+ hours per week

12% of respondents identified themselves as athletes

When asked how often they used the CIS for any purpose, respondents reported:
24% Daily
16% At least once a week
24% At least once a month
32% When | register or pay tuition
4% Never



73.91% of respondents reported they were at least “somewhat comfortable” using CIS

When asked how frequently they used CIS to check their financial aid status, respondents
reported:

4.35% Daily

17.39% At least once a week

26.09% At least once a month

52.17% When | register or pay tuition

When asked about their reaction to the new policy of using the Umail system for all
financial aid correspondence:
29.17% had positive reactions
37.50% responded with questions about this policy or complaints about the Umail
system

When asked to indicate their interest level in participating in an information session,
39.13% responded not interested. Again, a few of the respondents did not answer the
question, but responded with additional questions about the info session.



